Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Mohegan Sun

Week of
Jul 27 - Aug 2

July 2009
Month-to-Date

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

Wagers $53,292,436.13 $237,778,804.68 $18,654,338.94 $256,433,143.62
Payouts $48,401,067.39 $215,704,528.64 $16,899,664.37 $232,604,193.01
Promotional Plays (Internal) $486,638.70 $2,293,707.24 $227,176.70 $2,520,883.94
Promotional Plays (External) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue $4,404,730.04 $19,780,568.80 $1,527,497.87 $21,308,066.67
State Tax (34%) $1,497,608.21 $6,725,393.41 $519,349.28 $7,244,742.69
LSA (4%) $176,189.20 $791,222.73 $61,099.91 $852,322.64
EDTF (5%) $220,236.51 $989,028.48 $76,374.89 $1,065,403.37
PRHDF $528,567.60 $2,373,668.21 $183,299.74 $2,556,967.95
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $255.17 $258.80 $309.71

Active Slot Machines 2,466 2,466 2,466

Philadelphia Park

Wagers $99,976,162.02 $437,979,873.05 $34,940,479.17 $472,920,352.22
Payouts $91,478,671.33 $400,175,985.24 $32,027,974.82 $432,203,960.06
Promotional Plays (Internal) $1,749,036.04 $7,006,341.37 $493,164.76 $7,499,506.13
Promotional Plays (External) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue $6,748,454.65 $30,797,546.44 $2,419,339.59 $33,216,886.03
State Tax (34%) $2,294,474.57 $10,471,165.78 $822,575.46 $11,293,741.24
LSA (4%) $269,938.18 $1,231,901.88 $96,773.58 $1,328,675.46
EDTF (5%) $337,422.74 $1,539,877.33 $120,966.98 $1,660,844.31
PRHDF $809,814.56 $3,695,705.58 $290,320.75 $3,986,026.33
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $331.07 $341.17 $415.41

Active Slot Machines 2,912 2,912 2,912

Harrah's Chester Downs

Wagers $78,549,414.67 $345,044,025.20 $29,445,613.73 $374,489,638.93
Payouts $71,476,506.10 $312,623,731.48 $26,805,620.89 $339,429,352.37
Promotional Plays (Internal) $1,150,219.35 $5,145,879.32 $467,366.38 $5,613,245.70
Promotional Plays (External) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue $5,922,689.22 $27,274,414.40 $2,172,626.46 $29,447,040.86
State Tax (34%) $2,013,714.33 $9,273,300.88 $738,692.99 $10,011,993.87
LSA (4%) $236,907.57 $1,090,976.58 $86,905.06 $1,177,881.64
EDTF (5%) $296,134.46 $1,363,720.74 $108,631.32 $1,472,352.06
PRHDF $710,722.71 $3,272,929.72 $260,715.17 $3,533,644.89
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day $288.91 $304.51 $370.88

Active Slot Machines 2,929 2,889 2,929
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Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

*The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Week of

Jul 27 - Aug 2

Gaming Revenues

July 2009
Month-to-Date

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$45,016,320.27
$40,971,752.14
$399,586.75
$0.00

$0.00
$3,644,981.38
$1,239,293.67
$145,799.25
$182,249.08
$437,397.76
$260.36

2,000

$88,461,252.50
$81,918,846.75
$0.00
$1,355,943.12
$0.00
$6,542,405.75
$2,224,417.96
$261,696.24
$327,120.30
$785,088.69
$249.30

3,749

$44,774,380.44
$40,687,171.15
$786,694.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,300,515.29
$1,122,175.20
$132,020.62
$165,025.76
$396,061.84
$188.53

2,501

$203,440,101.60
$185,455,395.04
$1,941,498.75
$0.00

$0.00
$16,043,207.81
$5,454,690.66
$641,728.32
$802,160.39
$1,925,184.95
$258.86

1,999

$399,370,045.01
$369,449,410.97
$0.00
$6,114,853.50
$0.00
$29,920,634.04
$10,173,015.58
$1,196,825.32
$1,496,031.71
$3,590,476.07
$257.48

3,749

$201,254,862.25
$183,416,402.26
$3,177,511.63
$0.00

$0.00
$14,660,948.36
$4,984,722.45
$586,437.93
$733,047.42
$1,759,313.83
$189.10

2,501
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$15,737,749.43
$14,308,886.35
$98,943.75
$0.00

$0.00
$1,329,919.33
$452,172.57
$53,196.77
$66,495.97
$159,590.32
$332.48

2,000

$31,204,174.80
$28,842,856.75
$0.00
$527,337.14
$0.00
$2,361,318.05
$802,848.14
$94,452.73
$118,065.91
$283,358.17
$314.93

3,749

$15,823,330.03
$14,424,958.66
$195,858.37
$0.00

$0.00
$1,202,513.00
$408,854.42
$48,100.52
$60,125.65
$144,301.56
$240.41

2,501

$219,177,851.03
$199,764,281.39
$2,040,442.50
$0.00

$0.00
$17,373,127.14
$5,906,863.23
$694,925.09
$868,656.36
$2,084,775.27

$430,574,219.81
$398,292,267.72
$0.00
$6,642,190.64
$0.00
$32,281,952.09
$10,975,863.72
$1,291,278.05
$1,614,097.62
$3,873,834.24

$217,078,192.28
$197,841,360.92
$3,373,370.00
$0.00

$0.00
$15,863,461.36
$5,393,576.87
$634,538.45
$793,173.07
$1,903,615.39
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

Week of

Jul 27 - Aug 2

Gaming Revenues

July 2009
Month-to-Date

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$59,380,964.56
$54,174,571.89
$636,314.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,570,078.67
$1,553,826.75
$182,803.15
$228,503.93
$548,409.44
$282.02

2,315

$66,919,693.36
$61,279,911.12
$1,315,210.40
$0.00

$0.00
$4,324,571.84
$1,470,354.42
$172,982.86
$216,228.60
$518,948.61
$206.56

2,991

$536,370,623.95
$490,388,497.87
$6,523,699.24
$1,355,943.12
$0.00
$39,458,426.84
$13,415,865.11
$1,578,337.07
$1,972,921.38
$4,735,011.21
$257.84

21,862

$271,022,138.46
$246,496,626.77
$3,460,457.10
$0.00

$0.00
$21,065,054.59
$7,162,118.55
$842,602.20
$1,053,252.74
$2,527,806.56
$293.53

2,315

$293,962,285.27
$269,409,493.74
$4,940,939.95
$0.00

$0.00
$19,611,851.58
$6,668,029.53
$784,474.08
$980,592.59
$2,353,422.18
$211.23

2,995

$2,389,852,135.52
$2,182,731,574.14
$27,966,335.36
$6,114,853.50
$0.00
$179,154,226.02
$60,912,436.84
$7,166,169.04
$8,957,711.40
$21,498,507.10
$264.79

21,826

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
* The Meadows was temporarily closed from 10:45am to 5:00pm on July 30, 2009 due to a power outage.
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$22,533,915.53
$20,475,900.46
$289,060.10
$0.00

$0.00
$1,768,954.97
$601,444.69
$70,758.20
$88,447.75
$212,274.59
$382.06

2,315

$26,945,001.69
$24,643,623.16
$484,916.10
$0.00

$0.00
$1,816,462.43
$617,597.23
$72,658.49
$90,823.12
$217,975.49
$303.15

2,996

$195,284,603.32
$178,429,485.46
$2,256,486.16
$527,337.14
$0.00
$14,598,631.70
$4,963,534.78
$583,945.26
$729,931.59
$1,751,835.79
$333.79

21,868

$293,556,053.99
$266,972,527.23
$3,749,517.20
$0.00

$0.00
$22,834,009.56
$7,763,563.24
$913,360.40
$1,141,700.49
$2,740,081.15

$320,907,286.96
$294,053,116.90
$5,425,856.05
$0.00

$0.00
$21,428,314.01
$7,285,626.76
$857,132.57
$1,071,415.71
$2,571,397.67

$2,585,136,738.84
$2,361,161,059.60
$30,222,821.52
$6,642,190.64
$0.00
$193,752,857.72
$65,875,971.62
$7,750,114.30
$9,687,642.99
$23,250,342.89



