

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of Jul 27 - Aug 2	July 2009 Month-to-Date	August 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun				
Wagers	\$53,292,436.13	\$237,778,804.68	\$18,654,338.94	\$256,433,143.62
Payouts	\$48,401,067.39	\$215,704,528.64	\$16,899,664.37	\$232,604,193.01
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$486,638.70 \$0.00	\$2,293,707.24 \$0.00	\$227,176.70 \$0.00	\$2,520,883.94 \$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,404,730.04	\$19,780,568.80	\$1,527,497.87	\$21,308,066.67
State Tax (34%)	\$1,497,608.21	\$6,725,393.41	\$519,349.28	\$7,244,742.69
LSA (4%)	\$176,189.20	\$791,222.73	\$61,099.91	\$852,322.64
EDTF (5%)	\$220,236.51	\$989,028.48	\$76,374.89	\$1,065,403.37
PRHDF	\$528,567.60	\$2,373,668.21	\$183,299.74	\$2,556,967.95
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$255.17	\$258.80	\$309.71	
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,466	2,466	
Philadelphia Park				
Wagers	\$99,976,162.02	\$437,979,873.05	\$34,940,479.17	\$472,920,352.22
Payouts	\$91,478,671.33	\$400,175,985.24	\$32,027,974.82	\$432,203,960.06
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,749,036.04	\$7,006,341.37	\$493,164.76	\$7,499,506.13
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,748,454.65	\$30,797,546.44	\$2,419,339.59	\$33,216,886.03
State Tax (34%)	\$2,294,474.57	\$10,471,165.78	\$822,575.46	\$11,293,741.24
LSA (4%)	\$269,938.18	\$1,231,901.88	\$96,773.58	\$1,328,675.46
EDTF (5%) PRHDF	\$337,422.74 \$809,814.56	\$1,539,877.33 \$3,695,705.58	\$120,966.98 \$290,320.75	\$1,660,844.31 \$3,986,026.33
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$331.07	\$3,695,705.56 \$341.17	\$290,320.75 \$415.41	Φ 3,900,020.33
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	2,912	
Active dist Machines	2,012	2,512	2,012	
Harrah's Chester Downs	Ф 7 0 Б40 444 0 7	\$245.044.005.00	ФОО 445 C40 70	\$274.400.000.00
Wagers	\$78,549,414.67 \$71,476,506.10	\$345,044,025.20 \$312,623,731.48	\$29,445,613.73 \$26,805,620.89	\$374,489,638.93
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,150,219.35	\$5,145,879.32	\$467,366.38	\$339,429,352.37 \$5,613,245.70
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,150,219.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,922,689.22	\$27,274,414.40	\$2,172,626.46	\$29,447,040.86
State Tax (34%)	\$2,013,714.33	\$9,273,300.88	\$738,692.99	\$10,011,993.87
LSA (4%)	\$236,907.57	\$1,090,976.58	\$86,905.06	\$1,177,881.64
EDTF (5%)	\$296,134.46	\$1,363,720.74	\$108,631.32	\$1,472,352.06
PRHDF	\$710,722.71	\$3,272,929.72	\$260,715.17	\$3,533,644.89
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$288.91	\$304.51	\$370.88	
Active Slot Machines	2,929	2,889	2,929	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of Jul 27 - Aug 2	July 2009 Month-to-Date	August 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$45,016,320.27 \$40,971,752.14 \$399,586.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,644,981.38 \$1,239,293.67 \$145,799.25 \$182,249.08 \$437,397.76 \$260.36 2,000	\$203,440,101.60 \$185,455,395.04 \$1,941,498.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$16,043,207.81 \$5,454,690.66 \$641,728.32 \$802,160.39 \$1,925,184.95 \$258.86 1,999	\$15,737,749.43 \$14,308,886.35 \$98,943.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,329,919.33 \$452,172.57 \$53,196.77 \$66,495.97 \$159,590.32 \$332.48 2,000	\$219,177,851.03 \$199,764,281.39 \$2,040,442.50 \$0.00 \$17,373,127.14 \$5,906,863.23 \$694,925.09 \$868,656.36 \$2,084,775.27
*The Meadows Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$88,461,252.50 \$81,918,846.75 \$0.00 \$1,355,943.12 \$0.00 \$6,542,405.75 \$2,224,417.96 \$261,696.24 \$327,120.30 \$785,088.69 \$249.30 3,749	\$399,370,045.01 \$369,449,410.97 \$0.00 \$6,114,853.50 \$0.00 \$29,920,634.04 \$10,173,015.58 \$1,196,825.32 \$1,496,031.71 \$3,590,476.07 \$257.48 3,749	\$31,204,174.80 \$28,842,856.75 \$0.00 \$527,337.14 \$0.00 \$2,361,318.05 \$802,848.14 \$94,452.73 \$118,065.91 \$283,358.17 \$314.93 3,749	\$430,574,219.81 \$398,292,267.72 \$0.00 \$6,642,190.64 \$0.00 \$32,281,952.09 \$10,975,863.72 \$1,291,278.05 \$1,614,097.62 \$3,873,834.24
Mount Airy Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$44,774,380.44 \$40,687,171.15 \$786,694.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,300,515.29 \$1,122,175.20 \$132,020.62 \$165,025.76 \$396,061.84 \$188.53 2,501	\$201,254,862.25 \$183,416,402.26 \$3,177,511.63 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$14,660,948.36 \$4,984,722.45 \$586,437.93 \$733,047.42 \$1,759,313.83 \$189.10 2,501	\$15,823,330.03 \$14,424,958.66 \$195,858.37 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,202,513.00 \$408,854.42 \$48,100.52 \$60,125.65 \$144,301.56 \$240.41 2,501	\$217,078,192.28 \$197,841,360.92 \$3,373,370.00 \$0.00 \$15,863,461.36 \$5,393,576.87 \$634,538.45 \$793,173.07 \$1,903,615.39



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of Jul 27 - Aug 2	July 2009 Month-to-Date	August 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$59,380,964.56 \$54,174,571.89 \$636,314.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,570,078.67 \$1,553,826.75 \$182,803.15 \$228,503.93 \$548,409.44 \$282.02 2,315	\$271,022,138.46 \$246,496,626.77 \$3,460,457.10 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$21,065,054.59 \$7,162,118.55 \$842,602.20 \$1,053,252.74 \$2,527,806.56 \$293.53 2,315	\$22,533,915.53 \$20,475,900.46 \$289,060.10 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,768,954.97 \$601,444.69 \$70,758.20 \$88,447.75 \$212,274.59 \$382.06 2,315	\$293,556,053.99 \$266,972,527.23 \$3,749,517.20 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$22,834,009.56 \$7,763,563.24 \$913,360.40 \$1,141,700.49 \$2,740,081.15
Sands Bethlehem Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$66,919,693.36 \$61,279,911.12 \$1,315,210.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,324,571.84 \$1,470,354.42 \$172,982.86 \$216,228.60 \$518,948.61 \$206.56 2,991	\$293,962,285.27 \$269,409,493.74 \$4,940,939.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19,611,851.58 \$6,668,029.53 \$784,474.08 \$980,592.59 \$2,353,422.18 \$211.23 2,995	\$26,945,001.69 \$24,643,623.16 \$484,916.10 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,816,462.43 \$617,597.23 \$72,658.49 \$90,823.12 \$217,975.49 \$303.15 2,996	\$320,907,286.96 \$294,053,116.90 \$5,425,856.05 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$21,428,314.01 \$7,285,626.76 \$857,132.57 \$1,071,415.71 \$2,571,397.67
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$536,370,623.95 \$490,388,497.87 \$6,523,699.24 \$1,355,943.12 \$0.00 \$39,458,426.84 \$13,415,865.11 \$1,578,337.07 \$1,972,921.38 \$4,735,011.21 \$257.84 21,862	\$2,389,852,135.52 \$2,182,731,574.14 \$27,966,335.36 \$6,114,853.50 \$0.00 \$179,154,226.02 \$60,912,436.84 \$7,166,169.04 \$8,957,711.40 \$21,498,507.10 \$264.79 21,826	\$195,284,603.32 \$178,429,485.46 \$2,256,486.16 \$527,337.14 \$0.00 \$14,598,631.70 \$4,963,534.78 \$583,945.26 \$729,931.59 \$1,751,835.79 \$333.79 21,868	\$2,585,136,738.84 \$2,361,161,059.60 \$30,222,821.52 \$6,642,190.64 \$0.00 \$193,752,857.72 \$65,875,971.62 \$7,750,114.30 \$9,687,642.99 \$23,250,342.89

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day

^{*} The Meadows was temporarily closed from 10:45am to 5:00pm on July 30, 2009 due to a power outage.